THE EXPERT IN LEVEL AND FLOW
LEVEL
Magnetic Multi-Float-Switch
Type: ITA-T1R
Technical Information
01/2018
ITA-T1R Technical Information Intra-Automation
 - 1 -

1 Technical data
2 Dimensions
3 Order code
ITA-T1R Technical Information Intra-Automation
 - 3 -
1. Technical Data
Op. pressure (max) : 40 bar, depending on mounting type and selected float
Op. temperature (max) : +70 °C (158°F) (EEx d); +100 °C (213°F) (Standard)
Ambient temperature : -20 (-4°F)…+70 °C (158°F)
Density (min) : Depending on the selected float
Installation : vertical, ± 30°
Protection class : IP65
Weight : Depending on the application
Switch distance (min) : Float diameter + 30 mm
Reed switch : Type: KSK-IE25-BV432 (Umax = 230 V AC/DC; Imax =2 A)
(Ex-Version: Uimax = 30 V DC; Iimax = 100 A; Limax = 0 µH; Cimax = 0 nF)
2. Dimensions
L1 : min. 30 mm (flanged version)
min. 50 mm (screwed version)
Lmax : 6000 mm
A : min 50 mm
Pipe-∅ : 14 mm
1:  Guide tube
2: Float stop
3: Float
4: Tank connection
5: Switch point
6:  Electronic housing
Intra-Automation Technical Information ITA-T1R
 - 4 -
3. Order codes
Code Description
ITA-T1R Magnetic Multi-Float-Switch for top-mounting onto tank
 Material guide tube / meas. length in mm
S-L____mm 316Ti
T-L____mm Titanium
P-L____mm PP
V-L____mm PVC
H-L____mm Hastelloy
 Material tank mounting
C-R01 CS – R 1/2”
C-N01 CS – 1/2” NPT
C-F11 CS – blind flange DN50 PN16
C-F12 CS – blind flange DN100 PN16
C-F21 CS – blind flange 2” 150 lbs RF
C-F22 CS – blind flange 4” 150 lbs RF
S-R01 SS316TI – R 1/2”
S-N01 SS316TI – 1/2” NPT
S-F11 SS316TI – blind flange DN50 PN16
S-F12 SS316TI – blind flange DN100 PN16
S-F21 SS316TI – blind flange 2” 150 lbs RF
S-F22 SS316TI – blind flange 4” 150 lbs RF
T-F11 Titanium – blind flange DN50 PN16
T-F12 Titanium – blind flange DN100 PN16
T-F21 Titanium – blind flange 2” 150 lbs RF
T-F22 Titanium – blind flange 4” 150 lbs RF
P-F11 PP – blind flange DN50 PN16
P-F12 PP – blind flange DN100 PN16
P-F21 PP – blind flange 2” 150 lbs RF
P-F22 PP – blind flange 4” 150 lbs RF
V-F11 PVC – blind flange DN50 PN16
V-F12 PVC – blind flange DN100 PN16
V-F21 PVC – blind flange 2” 150 lbs RF
V-F22 PVC – blind flange 4” 150 lbs RF
X-F11 PVDF – blind flange DN50 PN16
X-F12 PVDF – blind flange DN100 PN16
X-F21 PVDF – blind flange 2” 150 lbs RF
X-F22 PVDF – blind flange 4” 150 lbs RF
H-F11 Hastelloy – blind flange DN50 PN16
H-F23 Hastelloy – blind flange DN80 PN16
H-F12 Hastelloy – blind flange DN100 PN16
H-F21 Hastelloy – blind flange 2” 150 lbs RF
H-F24 Hastelloy – blind flange 3” 150 lbs RF